
Pos No. Class PIC Name Sponsor/Car Best Tm Diff Gap Chshp
1 98 TA 1 Ernie Francis Jr / Southwest Ranches  Fla Future Star Racing Ford Mustang 1:44.158 N

2 20 TA 2 Chris Dyson / Poughkeepsie  N.Y. ALTWELL CBD Ford Mustang 1:44.961 0.803 0.803 N

3 21 TA 3 Guy Smith / Walkington U.K. Amamos LaVida Tequilla Ford Mustang 1:44.991 0.833 0.030 N

4 8 TA 4 Tomy Drissi / Los Angeles  Calif Lucas Oil Chevrolet Camaro 1:45.598 1.440 0.607 N

5 2 TA 5 Boris Said / Escondido Calif WeaverRacingTechnique/SRI Dodge Challenger 1:45.836 1.678 0.238 N

6 17 TA 6 Oscar Teran / Panama Oscar Teran Ford Mustang 1:47.022 2.864 1.186 PA

7 44 TA 7 Paul Fix / Amelia Island Fla StopFlex.com/CarCoachReports Chevrolet Corvette 1:47.413 3.255 0.391 N

8 59 TA 8 Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Bch  Fla ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro 1:47.885 3.727 0.472 N

9 23 TA 9 Amy Ruman / Stow  Ohio McNicholsCo/CornerTechCNCSolut Chevrolet Corvette 1:48.595 4.437 0.710 N

10 4 TA 10 Ken Thwaits / Brentwood  Tenn Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro 1:49.180 5.022 0.585 N

11 19 TA 11 Kerry Hitt / Harrisburg  Penn AdvancedCompositeProductsInc Cadillac CTS-V 1:52.432 8.274 0.153 N

12 30 TA 12 Richard Grant / Germantown  Tenn Grant Racing Chevrolet Corvette 2:00.053 15.895 3.850 N

13 1 TA2 1 Mike Skeen / Charlotte  N.C. Liqui-Moly/Turn14Distribution Chevrolet Camaro 1:49.769 5.611 0.589 N

14 88 TA2 2 Rafa Matos / Boca Raton  Fla 3 Dimensional Services Ford Mustang 1:50.116 5.958 0.347 N

15 0 TA2 3 Misha Goikhberg / Woodbridge  ON Canada BC Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro 1:50.324 6.166 0.208 N

16 28 TA2 4 Connor Mosack / Charlotte  N.C. NicTailor/IFS M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro 1:50.357 6.199 0.033 N

17 96 TA2 5 Jack Wood / Statesville N.C. M1 Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro 1:50.425 6.267 0.068 N

18 3 TA2 6 Adrian Wlostowski / Maspeth N.Y. Hawk Performance/F.A.S.T. Auto Chevrolet Camaro 1:50.858 6.700 0.433 N

19 5 TA2 7 Tyler Kicera / Manheim Penn. Silver Hare Racing Ford Mustang 1:51.169 7.011 0.311 N

20 26 TA2 8 Thomas Merrill / Salinas  Calif HP Tuners/Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang 1:51.308 7.150 0.139 N

21 7 TA2 9 Michael Self / Charlotte  N.C. Sinclair Oil/Silver Hare Chevrolet Camaro 1:51.586 7.428 0.194 N

22 86 TA2 10 Adam Andretti / Brownsburg Ind 3 Dimensional Services Ford Mustang 1:52.097 7.939 0.511 N

23 48 TA2 11 Scott Borchetta / Nashville Tenn Big Machine Vodka  Chevrolet Camaro 1:52.143 7.985 0.046 N

24 9 TA2 12 Keith Prociuk / Buffalo Grove  Ill HP Tuners/Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang 1:52.279 8.121 0.136 N

25 38 TA2 13 Edward Sevadjian / Dallas  Tx Big Machine Vodka Chevrolet Camaro 1:52.545 8.387 0.113 N

26 43 TA2 14 Roberto Sabato / Bonita Springs  Fla 6th Gear Garage Ford Mustang 1:52.946 8.788 0.401 N

27 87 TA2 15 Doug Peterson / Bonita Springs Fla 3 Dimensional Services Ford Mustang 1:53.107 8.949 0.161 N

28 23A TA2 16 Curt Vogt / Wallingford  Ct Cobra Automotive Ford Mustang 1:53.541 9.383 0.037 N

29 97 TA2 17 Tom Sheehan / Bow  N.H. LTK Insulation Ford Mustang 1:53.617 9.459 0.076 N

30 01 TA2 18 Rhett Barkau / Freeport Ill BarkauCars.com/BarkauCDJR Dodge Challenger 1:53.729 9.571 0.112 N

31 16 TA2 19 Jim Gallaugher / Bellevue  Wash Madison Develoment Group/MCR Ford Mustang 1:54.766 10.608 1.037 W

32 98A TA2 20 Doug Winston / Elmsford  N.Y. D&M Electrical Contracting Inc Chevrolet Camaro 1:55.161 11.003 0.395 N

33 57 TA2 21 Maurice Hull / High Point  N.C. Silver Hare Racing  Chevrolet Camaro 1:55.958 11.800 0.797 N

34 54 TA2 22 Bruce Raymond / Plainfield Ind Raymond's Performance Ford Mustang 1:56.203 12.045 0.245 N

35 22 TA2 23 Al Prieto / Clearwater Fla Beyond the Beats/MCR Ford Mustang 2:16.672 32.514 14.243 N

36 10 XGT 1 Erich Joiner / Manhattan Beach Calif Good Boy Bob Coffee Roaster Porsche 991 GT3 R 1:51.392 7.234 0.084 N/W

37 11 SGT 1 Justin Oakes / Houston Tex Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 1:53.504 9.346 0.397 N

38 55 SGT 2 Milton Grant / Germantown  Tenn SentrySelfStorage/FairfieldInn Porsche 991.1 2:01.226 17.068 1.173 N

39 6 SGT 3 Carey Grant / Eads Tenn Grant Racing 2 Porsche 991. GT3 Cup 2:01.995 17.837 0.769 N

40 29 SGT 4 Natalie Decker / Hurley Wisc Nl29 Technologies Audi R8 2:02.429 18.271 0.434 PA

41 31 XGT 2 Randy Hale / Old Saybrook Conn Hale Propeller Chevrolet Corvette No Time N

Record

Race Director: David Hoots Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe

Sanction: 21-TRAM-20714 Date Posted 9-11-2021 19:25

Grid opens at 12:30 and closes at 12:50
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